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 FFAAMMIILLYY  AANNDD  CCHHIILLDDRREENN’’SS  SSEERRVVIICCEESS  

((NNEEOOFFAACCSS))  
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NNOORRTTHH  EEAASSTTEERRNN  CCAATTHHOOLLIICC  DDIISSTTRRIICCTT  SSCCHHOOOOLL  BBOOAARRDD 
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CCOONNSSEEIILL  SSCCOOLLAAIIRREE  PPUUBBLLIICC  DDUU  NNOORRDD  EESSTT  DDEE  LL’’OONNTTAARRIIOO 
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d. Kinship caregiver: Member(s) of the child’s extended family or community who may be able 

to provide an alternative placement in the event that a child is deemed in need of protection and 

is unable to reside with their parent(s) or guardian. 

 

Joint Investigation 

An on-going investigation is being conducted by the Police 
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APPENDIX A 
Contact Information 

 

Conseil scolaire public de Nord Est de l’Ontario (CSPNE) 
___________________________________________ 

 

Simon Fecteau  

Directeur de l’éducation 

simon.fecteau@cspne.ca 

 

Irène Charette 

Surintendante de l’éducation 

Irene.charette@cspne.ca 

 

 

District School Board Ontario North East (DSB1) 
___________________________________________ 

 

Lesleigh Dye  

Director of Education 

lesleigh.dye@dsb1.ca 

 

Susan Holmes  

Human Resources Officer  

Sue.holmes@dsb1.ca 

 

Jim Rowe 

Superintendent of Education (Southern Region) 

James.rowe@dsb1.ca  

 

 

Steven Pladzyk (Central Region) 

Superintendent of Education  

Steven.pladzyk@dsb1.ca  

 

Kristen Niemi 

Superintendent of Education (Northern Region) 

Kristen.niemi@dsb1.ca     

 

 

North Eastern Catholic District School Board  
___________________________________________ 

 

Tricia Stefanic-Weltz 

Director  

tsweltz@ncdsb.on.ca 

 

mailto:simon.fecteau@cspne.ca
mailto:Irene.charette@cspne.ca
mailto:lesleigh.dye@dsb1.ca
mailto:Sue.holmes@dsb1.ca
mailto:James.rowe@dsb1.ca
mailto:Steven.pladzyk@dsb1.ca
mailto:Kristen.niemi@dsb1.ca
mailto:tsweltz@ncdsb.on.ca


 

JOINT CHILD PROTECTION INVESTIGATION PROTOCOL   SEPTEMBER 2019  

 PAGE 11 OF 14 

 

Jennifer Dunkley 

Superintendent of Education  

jdunkley@ncdsb.on.ca 

 

Daphne Brumwell 

Superintendent of Education  

dbrumwell@ncdsb.on.ca 
 

 

Conseil scolaire catholique des Grandes Rivières  (CSCDGR) 
___________________________________________ 

 

https://www.cscdgr.education/nous-joindre 

Sylvie Petroski 

Directrice de l'éducation, siège social 

sylvie.petroski@cscdgr.education 

 

Michelle Dubeau  

Gérante du service des ressources humaines, siège social 

Michelle.dubeau@cscdrg.education 

 
 

North Eastern Ontario Family and Children’s Services (NEOFACS) 
___________________________________________ 

  
John Raymond  

Executive Director  

jraymond@neofacs.org  

 

Josée Bélanger 

Director of Services 

jbelanger@neofacs.org  

 

Cleo Charlebois  

Director of Service  

ccharlebois@neofacs.org  

 

Laura Michel 

Human Resource Manager  

lmichel@neofacs.org  

mailto:jdunkley@ncdsb.on.ca
mailto:dbrumwell@ncdsb.on.ca
https://www.cscdgr.education/nous-joindre
mailto:sylvie.petroski@cscdgr.education
mailto:Michelle.dubeau@cscdrg.education
mailto:jraymond@neofacs.org
mailto:jbelanger@neofacs.org
mailto:ccharlebois@neofacs.org
mailto:lmichel@neofacs.org
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APPENDIX B 
 Letter to Schools, Investigation Complete (EN) 

 
 

Date 

 

 

 

Name of Principle  

Name of School  

Address and postal code  

 

 

Dear (name of principle): 

 

This letter is to notify you that our investigation has been completed and the school file is being closed.  

 

As discussed with you previously, we received a referral regarding      (please enter the reason) from 

staff onto a specific child.  

 

After investigating the matter, we had found that the allegations      (been verified or not verified). 

 

Please be aware that you can contact myself or the Agency in the future should you require assistance. 

 

Sincerely,  

 

 

 

Name of Worker    

Position 

 

Initials  
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APPENDIX C 
Letter to Schools, Investigation Complete (FR) 

Date 

 

 

 

Nom du directeur/de la directrice 

Nom de l’école  

Adresse 

 

 

Madame (nom) ou Monsieur (nom), 

 






